
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

1.  556062 NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD E53/2076 KIMBA RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 3rd mention 

2.  562614 GREENMOUNT RESOURCES 
PTY LTD E52/3742 CREST INVESTMENT 

GROUP 3 LTD 2nd mention 

3.  544519 KIMBA RESOURCES PTY 
LTD L53/208 PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 7th mention 

4.  543497 CAMECO AUSTRALIA PTY 
LTD E53/2056 KIMBA RESOURCES PTY 

LTD 7th mention 

5.  543751 MPI NICKEL PTY LTD E53/2055 KIMBA RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 7th mention 

6.  544746 NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD L53/208 PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 
 

7TH mention 

7.  532573 ROBE RIVER MINING 
COMPANY PTY LTD E52/3631 FMG PILBARA PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

8.  568341 CREST INVESTMENT 
GROUP 3 LTD E52/3778 MINERAL INVESTMENTS 

PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

9.  568340 CREST INVESTMENT 
GROUP 3  E52/3376 MINERAL INVESTMENTS 

PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

10.  

568042 
568043 
568045 
568047 

KULTU ABORIGINAL 
CORPORATION RNTBC 

E53/2112 
E53/2113 
E53/2114 
E53/2115 

CARNEGIE EXPLORATION 
PTY LTD 

 
 
 
 

2nd mention 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

568048 
568049 
568050 

E53/2116 
E53/2117 
E53/2118 

11.  566980 NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD 
 

L53/214 
 

PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 
 

2nd mention 

12.  567098 MINERAL INVESTMENTS 
PTY LTD E52/3774 CREST INVESTMENT 

GROUP 3 LTD 

 

2nd mention 

13.  567182 MINERAL INVESTMENTS 
PTY LTD E52/3775 CREST INVESTMENT 

GROUP 3 LTD 

 

2nd mention 

14.  567660 BLACK RAVEN MINING PTY 
LTD E51/1801 STAKEWELL PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

15.  
569404 
569406 
569408 

KIMBA RESOURCES PTY 
LTD 

L53/215 
L53/216 
L53/217 

PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 

 

1st mention 

16.  569319 
569318 NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD L53/216 

L53/217 PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 
 

1st mention 

17.  565371 TJIWARL ABORIGINAL 
CORPORATION RNTBC E53/2104 BHP BILLITON NICKEL 

WEST PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

18.  565368 TJIWARL ABORIGINAL 
CORPORATION RNTBC E53/2103 BHP BILLITON NICKEL 

WEST PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

19.  564250 TEC DESERT NO. 2 PTY LTD 
& TEC DESERT PTY LTD E53/2103 BHP BILLITON NICKEL 

WEST PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 



 

 
 

MATTER 
NUMBER 

OBJECTION 
NUMBER 

OBJECTOR TENEMENT 
AFFECTED 

APPLICANT COMMENTS 

20.  543307 PROCESS MINERALS 
INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD E52/3672 ACME PILBARA PTY LTD 

 

9th mention 

21.  569405 
569407 

MATILDA OPERATIONS PTY 
LTD 

L53/215 
L53/215 PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD 

 

1st mention 

22.  568370 
568372 

TUREE PASTORAL CO PTY 
LTD & BRUCE MICHAEL 

MAGUIRE 

E52/3763 
E52/3764 MINERAL EDGE PTY LTD 

 

1st mention 

23.  565293 MPI NICKEL WEST PTY LTD E53/2104 BHP BILLION NICKEL WEST 
PTY LTD 

 

2nd mention 

24.  565494 TJIWARL ABORIGINAL 
CORPORATION RNTBC E53/2111 CADRE RESOURCES PTY 

LTD 

 

2nd mention 

 
For parties seeking leave to appear by audio/videolink, all such arrangements (including name of representatives and direct 

line/mobile phone number) must be lodged with the Registrar at least three days before the day of hearing.  
 

For parties seeking to lodge a Consent Order:  written submissions sufficient to enable the hearing to be conducted in the absence of 
the party must be lodged at least 7 days before the day of the hearing [reg 155(4) of the Mining Regulations 1981 (WA)]. 

 
  Late submissions may not be accepted.  


