

## Government of Western Australia Department of Mines, Industry Regulation and Safety

## WARDEN'S COURT CAUSE LIST

## WARDEN'S COURT MEEKATHARRA MEEKATHARRA COURTHOUSE

**BEFORE WARDEN R HUSTON** 

AT 10:00AM ON 19 FEBRUARY 2020

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
1.	556062	NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD	E53/2076	KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD	3 <sup>rd</sup> mention
2.	562614	GREENMOUNT RESOURCES PTY LTD	E52/3742	CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
3.	544519	KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD	L53/208	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	7 <sup>th</sup> mention
4.	543497	CAMECO AUSTRALIA PTY LTD	E53/2056	KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD	7 <sup>th</sup> mention
5.	543751	MPI NICKEL PTY LTD	E53/2055	KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD	7 <sup>th</sup> mention
6.	544746	NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD	L53/208	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	7 <sup>TH</sup> mention
7.	532573	ROBE RIVER MINING COMPANY PTY LTD	E52/3631	FMG PILBARA PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
8.	568341	CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 LTD	E52/3778	MINERAL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
9.	568340	CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3	E52/3376	MINERAL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
10.	568042 568043 568045 568047	KULTU ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E53/2112 E53/2113 E53/2114 E53/2115	CARNEGIE EXPLORATION PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
	568048 568049 568050		E53/2116 E53/2117 E53/2118		
11.	566980	NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD	L53/214	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
12.	567098	MINERAL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	E52/3774	CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
13.	567182	MINERAL INVESTMENTS PTY LTD	E52/3775	CREST INVESTMENT GROUP 3 LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
14.	567660	BLACK RAVEN MINING PTY LTD	E51/1801	STAKEWELL PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
15.	569404 569406 569408	KIMBA RESOURCES PTY LTD	L53/215 L53/216 L53/217	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> mention
16.	569319 569318	NOVA ENERGY PTY LTD	L53/216 L53/217	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> mention
17.	565371	TJIWARL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E53/2104	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
18.	565368	TJIWARL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E53/2103	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
19.	564250	TEC DESERT NO. 2 PTY LTD & TEC DESERT PTY LTD	E53/2103	BHP BILLITON NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention

MATTER NUMBER	OBJECTION NUMBER	OBJECTOR	TENEMENT AFFECTED	APPLICANT	COMMENTS
20.	543307	PROCESS MINERALS INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	E52/3672	ACME PILBARA PTY LTD	9 <sup>th</sup> mention
21.	569405 569407	MATILDA OPERATIONS PTY LTD	L53/215 L53/215	PIPER PRESTON PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> mention
22.	568370 568372	TUREE PASTORAL CO PTY LTD & BRUCE MICHAEL MAGUIRE	E52/3763 E52/3764	MINERAL EDGE PTY LTD	1 <sup>st</sup> mention
23.	565293	MPI NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	E53/2104	BHP BILLION NICKEL WEST PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention
24.	565494	TJIWARL ABORIGINAL CORPORATION RNTBC	E53/2111	CADRE RESOURCES PTY LTD	2 <sup>nd</sup> mention

For parties seeking leave to appear by audio/videolink, all such arrangements (including name of representatives and direct line/mobile phone number) must be lodged with the Registrar at least three days before the day of hearing.

For parties seeking to lodge a **Consent Order**: written submissions sufficient to enable the hearing to be conducted in the absence of the party **must be lodged at least 7 days before the day of the hearing** [reg 155(4) of the *Mining Regulations 1981* (WA)].

Late submissions may not be accepted.